
July 17, 2020 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

BELL SCHOOL SOUTH ROAD 
CN-0802-09 

ADAIR COUNTY 
 
The following are changes and additions to the Plans, Specification and Standards Drawings for 
this project. 
 
1. Bid Packet – Page 7 of 970 – Revise Bid Notice as follows: 

 
a. Change “Calendar Day Contract” to “Fixed Completion Date Contract”. 

 
2. Bid Packet - Page 13 of 970 – Revise Submission of Bids as follows: 

 
a. Change the Bid Opening date from July 20, 2020 to July 27, 2020 at 10:00 am. 
 

3. Bid Notice – Revise Bid Notice as follows: 
 
a. Changed Bid Opening date from July 20, 2020 to July 27, 2020 at 10:00am. 

 
 

A PART OF THIS ADDENDUM NO. 1 IS A REVISED COPY OF PAGES 7 AND 13 OF THE 
BELL SCHOOL SOUTH ROAD BID PACKET, A COPY OF THE REVISED BID NOTICE,  
AND A COPY OF THE PRE-BID NOTES AND SIGN IN SHEET WHICH WILL BE IN 
ADDITION TO THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND 
FURTHER TAKES INTO ACCOUNT THE ABOVE REVISIONS. THIS REVISION WILL 
NOT AFFECT THE QUANTITIES FOR THIS PROJECT. THIS REVISION CHANGES THE 
BID PACKET FROM CALENDAR DAYS TO FIXED COMPLETION DATE AND 
CHANGES THE BID OPENING TO JULY 27, 2020, AND INCLUDES INFORMATION 
FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING. 
 
 
FIND ENCLOSED (1) ONE COPY OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING:    
 
  REVISED PAGES 7 AND 13 OF THE BID PACKET 
 REVISED BID NOTICE 
 BELL SCHOOL SOUTH ROAD PRE-BID NOTES AND SIGN IN SHEET 
 
BIDDER must acknowledge receipt of this ADDENDUM:  
 
______________________________________________________________________________                                                                 
 
THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT MUST BE RETURNED AS PART OF THE BID 
PROPOSAL. 
 
 


